MIC2940A/2941A
1.2A Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2007  M9999-071307
General Description
The MIC2940A and MIC2941A are “bulletproof” efficient
voltage regulators with very low dropout voltage (typically
40mV at light loads and 350mV at 1A), and low quiescent

Micrel, Inc. MIC2940A/2941A
July 2007 2 M9999-071307
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC2940A-3.3BT 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-3.3BU 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-3.3WT 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2940A-3.3WU 3.3V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2940A-5.0BT 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-5.0BU 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-5.0WT 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2940A-5.0WU 5V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2940A-12BT 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2940A-12BU 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2940A-12WT 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2940A-12WU 12V –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2941ABT Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220 Standard
MIC2941ABU Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 Standard
MIC2941AWT Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-220 RoHS Comliant(1)
MIC2941AWU Adj. –40° to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Comliant(1)
 Note:
 1.  RoHS compliant with ‘hot-melting solder’ exemption.
Schematic Diagram
Micrel, Inc. MIC2940A/2941A
July 2007 3 M9999-071307
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
contact your local Micrel representative/distributor for